
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Paitich, Allison (13-4)
Loss: Emily Paolasso (10-13)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:20   Time: 1:21   Attendance: 97   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
South Dakota State 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 4 5
Concordia-St. Paul 0 1 0 5 0 5 11 10 3

South Dakota State (21-32) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (28-17) 4/23/2004 at Minneapolis, MN (Cowles Field (UofM))

South Dakota State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lindsay Reiter cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Ali Adair 1b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ashley Kalina 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bobbie Jo Mitchell ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Steph Kuhl 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Emily Paolasso p 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
Amy Wittgenstein c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alissa Bernth lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Holly Altermatt dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jennifer Althoff rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Bottorff rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 3 4 3 2 7 4

2B: Alissa Bernth (1)
SH: Ashley Kalina (2)
E: Lindsay Reiter (1); Bobbie Jo Mitchell (2); Steph Kuhl (1); Jennifer
Althoff (1)

Concordia-St. Paul 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nortrom, Alicia lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Schwietz, Kelly 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Schmidt, Kristen dp 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Miller, Shannon rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
    Rohlik, Julie rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Yurek, Amanda 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Linell, Kristin c 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Plante, Elizabeth ss 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Enzler, Tracie 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Pozzani, Jennifer cf 3 2 2 4 0 0 1
Turba, Mandy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paitich, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 11 10 8 1 4 2

2B: Rohlik, Julie (1)
HR: Pozzani, Jennifer (1)
E: Schwietz, Kelly (1); Turba, Mandy (2)

South Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Paolasso (L, 10-13) 5.2 10 11 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 8 5 –
Totals 10 11 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 8 5

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Turba, Mandy 3.0 4 3 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 16 3 2 –
Paitich, Allison (W, 13-4) 3.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 –
Totals 4 3 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 21 25 4 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Dakota State - Top of 1st SDS CSP
Reiter struck out swinging. 0 0
Adair singled to left field. 0 0
Kalina reached on an error by p, SAC, advanced to second on the throw; Adair advanced to third. 0 0
Mitchell walked. 0 0
Kuhl singled to center field, RBI; Mitchell advanced to third; Kalina advanced to third, out at home cf to c;
Adair scored, unearned. 1 0
Paolasso flied out to cf. 1 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st SDS CSP
Nortrom, A. fouled out to c. 1 0
Schwietz, K. flied out to ss. 1 0
Schmidt, K. reached on an error by ss. 1 0
Miller, S. struck out swinging. 1 0

South Dakota State - Top of 2nd SDS CSP
Wittgenstein fouled out to c. 1 0
Bernth doubled to left center. 1 0
Altermatt grounded out to 3b; Bernth advanced to third. 1 0
Reiter struck out looking. 1 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd SDS CSP
Yurek, A. singled to center field. 1 0
Linell, K. reached on a fielder's choice; Yurek, A. out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Plante, E. flied out to lf. 1 0
Enzler, T. singled to right field; Linell, K. advanced to third, scored on an error by rf, unearned. 1 1
Pozzani, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Enzler, T. out at second ss unassisted. 1 1

South Dakota State - Top of 3rd SDS CSP
Adair walked. 1 1
Kalina reached on an error by p, SAC, advanced to second on the throw; Adair advanced to third. 1 1
Mitchell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 1
Kuhl out at first 1b to 2b. 1 1
Paolasso singled to left field, 2 RBI; Kalina scored, unearned; Adair scored, unearned. 3 1
Wittgenstein lined out to cf. 3 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd SDS CSP
Nortrom, A. flied out to 2b. 3 1
Schwietz, K. grounded out to p. 3 1
Schmidt, K. fouled out to 3b. 3 1

South Dakota State - Top of 4th SDS CSP
Paitich, A. to p for Turba, M.. 3 1
Bernth struck out swinging. 3 1
Altermatt struck out swinging. 3 1
Reiter reached on an error by 2b. 3 1
Reiter out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 3 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th SDS CSP
Miller, S. singled to left field. 3 1



Yurek, A. flied out to cf. 3 1
Linell, K. singled to center field; Miller, S. advanced to second. 3 1
Plante, E. reached on an error by ss; Linell, K. advanced to second; Miller, S. advanced to third. 3 1
Enzler, T. singled to left field, RBI; Plante, E. advanced to second; Linell, K. advanced to third; Miller, S.
scored. 3 2
Pozzani, J. homered to right field, 4 RBI; Enzler, T. scored; Plante, E. scored, unearned; Linell, K. scored. 3 6
Nortrom, A. out at first p to 2b. 3 6
Schwietz, K. flied out to lf. 3 6

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

South Dakota State - Top of 5th SDS CSP
Adair grounded out to 2b. 3 6
Kalina fouled out to lf. 3 6
Mitchell grounded out to ss. 3 6

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th SDS CSP
Bottorff to rf for Althoff. 3 6
Schmidt, K. grounded out to ss. 3 6
Miller, S. struck out swinging. 3 6
Yurek, A. struck out looking. 3 6

South Dakota State - Top of 6th SDS CSP
Kuhl grounded out to p. 3 6
Paolasso struck out swinging. 3 6
Wittgenstein struck out looking. 3 6

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 6th SDS CSP
Linell, K. flied out to 1b. 3 6
Plante, E. walked. 3 6
Enzler, T. struck out swinging. 3 6
Pozzani, J. singled to center field, advanced to second; Plante, E. advanced to third, scored on an error by
cf, unearned. 3 7
Nortrom, A. singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; Pozzani, J. scored, unearned. 3 8
Schwietz, K. singled to shortstop; Nortrom, A. advanced to third. 3 8
Schmidt, K. reached on an error by 3b; Schwietz, K. advanced to second; Nortrom, A. scored, unearned. 3 9
Rohlik, J. to rf for Miller, S.. 3 9
Rohlik, J. doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Schmidt, K. scored, unearned; Schwietz, K. scored, unearned. 3 11


